
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/16/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,016,892
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,117,737

1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,223,624
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 2,334,805
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,451,545

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 2,574,122
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 2,702,829
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 2,837,970
7.80% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,089,592 $94,098,377 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 2,979,869

10.52% 9.16% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,446,728 $106,408,499 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.8% 19.5% 10th Payment 3,128,862

7.52% 7.52% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,737,132 $124,984,420 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 4.0% 22.7% 11th Payment 3,285,305
3.98% 3.98% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,650,358 $134,761,278 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.5% 24.6% 12th Payment 3,449,570
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,277,781 $146,291,537 $151,000,000 $67,900,000 2.224 2.9% 26.8% 13th Payment 3,622,049
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,161,360 $163,082,872 $168,000,000 $75,500,000 2.224 4.2% 29.9% 14th Payment 3,803,151
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,163,120 $173,201,920 $178,000,000 $80,000,000 2.224 2.6% 31.7% 15th Payment 3,993,309
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,666,531 $184,991,610 $195,000,000 $87,700,000 2.224 3.0% 33.7% 16th Payment 4,192,974
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,790,394 $204,221,244 $215,000,000 $96,700,000 2.224 4.3% 36.6% 17th Payment 4,402,623

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,679,432 $216,836,000 $230,000,000 $103,400,000 2.224 2.8% 38.4% 18th Payment 4,622,754
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,256,519 $231,399,821 $248,000,000 $111,500,000 2.224 3.2% 40.4% 19th Payment 4,853,892
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,755,622 $252,391,567 $272,000,000 $122,300,000 2.224 4.6% 43.2% 20th Payment 5,096,586
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,430,007 $265,573,986 $279,000,000 $125,400,000 2.224 2.9% 44.8% 21st Payment 5,351,416
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,042,185 $280,732,012 $295,000,000 $132,600,000 2.224 3.4% 46.7% 22nd Payment 5,618,986
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,187,812 $302,806,931 $320,000,000 $143,900,000 2.224 4.9% 49.3% 23rd Payment 5,899,936
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,010,908 $317,184,996 $335,000,000 $150,600,000 2.224 3.2% 50.9% 24th Payment 6,194,933
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,565,391 $333,495,032 $353,000,000 $158,700,000 2.224 3.6% 52.7% 25th Payment 6,504,679
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,939,081 $356,894,446 $378,000,000 $170,000,000 2.224 5.2% 55.1% 26th Payment 6,829,913
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,531,781 $372,422,756 $398,000,000 $179,000,000 2.224 3.5% 56.7% 27th Payment 7,171,409
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,506,276 $390,200,695 $416,000,000 $187,100,000 2.224 3.9% 58.4% 28th Payment 7,529,979

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,270,553 $416,876,028 $444,000,000 $199,600,000 2.224 5.9% 60.8% 29th Payment 7,906,478
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,652,714 $434,008,412 $461,000,000 $207,300,000 2.224 3.8% 62.3% 30th Payment 8,301,802
6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,120,687 $453,007,340 $484,000,000 $217,600,000 2.224 4.2% 63.9%

10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,797,608 $482,350,206 $515,000,000 $231,600,000 2.224 6.4% 66.2% Total 134,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,917,985 $501,195,829 $545,000,000 $245,100,000 2.224 4.2% 67.6%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,131,871 $525,497,357 $653,000,000 $293,600,000 2.224 5.3% 69.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $56,978,167 $568,590,290 $700,000,000 $314,700,000 2.224 9.3% 72.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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